Andrea M. Fackler

Manager, Revenue Requirement/Cost of Service State Regulation and Rates T 502-627-3442 | F 502-627-3213 andrea.fackler@lge-ku.com



VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Ms. Linda Bridwell Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard Frankfort, Kentucky 40601-8294

January 9, 2024

Re: AN ELECTRONIC EXAMINATION OF THE APPLICATION OF THE ENVIRONMENTAL SURCHARGE MECHANISM OF LOUISVILLE GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY FOR THE SIX-MONTH EXPENSE PERIODS ENDING APRIL 30, 2020, OCTOBER 31, 2020, OCTOBER 31, 2021, APRIL 30, 2022, OCTOBER 31, 2022, AND OCTOBER 31, 2023, AND FOR THE TWO-YEAR EXPENSE PERIODS ENDING APRIL 30, 2021 AND APRIL 30, 2023 - CASE NO. 2023-00375

Dear Ms. Bridwell:

Please accept for filing the enclosed Written Statement of Louisville Gas and Electric Company in response to Ordering Paragraph 7 in the Commission's January 3, 2024 Order in the above-referenced proceeding.

Should you have any questions concerning the enclosed, please contact me at your convenience.

Sincerely,

Andrea M. Fackler

ndream Sackler